Kansas CorrPORATION COMMISSIO

([3]9

Form ACO-1
. . On & Gas CONSERVATION Division b R ’ G , N A I_F"‘“‘“ msfgeg:?y :g:z
. . WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: Licenss # 32912 API No. 15 - 15-205-26936 ~00 -60
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC County: Wilson
Address: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149 W SW.NW. NE sec. 29 _Twp..28Ss. R.I6E [Xcast[ ] west
City/State/Zip: Independence, KS 67301 967 foatfiom S /) (aireie oney Line of Section
Purchaser: 2560 ° feet from @l W (circte one) Line of Seclion
Opamtor Contact RFersonTim Carroll.....oe) K CC __________________ i} Footages Calculated from Nearsst Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (620 ) 332-1600 wirooony  NED 8 NW 8w
Contractor: Name: L & S Well Service JAN 03 2000 Leass Name: COX wet & 29-C1
License: 33374 0 Fizid Name: Guilford
Walisite Gedlogist: mﬂﬁm Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designa Type of Complaton Bewsion: Ground 1009 Kelly Bumhing o
Naw Well Re-Bntry Waorkaver Tota! DEPIN, e RiUG Bagk Total Depthy
—_ O SWD SIOW Terop. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Setand Cemented at 225 Feet
—X._. Gas ENHR siaw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Tves KliNeo
Pry Othar (Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathodic, ete) If yes, ghow depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-antry: Qld Wall Info as follows: it Aternate Il completion, cement drcuiated from.
Opersator: feet depth to V. sx cmt
Wall Name:
gt Somp, e orgina Tt Depth oriting Fiuid ansgement Pln A {— TL A9 ~/( -O8
Deepening . Re-part, Conw. 1o Eh/SWD Chiaride content ppm  Fluid volume. bbis
e Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dawetsring mothod used
== Commingled Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
. Dusl Complation Doclcet Now
— Other (BWD orEnhr?)  Docket Ne, Operator Name:
Lease Nams; Licsnee No..
Spud Date or Date FReached 10 conlﬁﬁ/oiogge o Quarter Sec Top s R U Bast [ west
Aecompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

B e

INSTRUCTIONS: An ofiginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, racompletion, workover or convergion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82.3-107 epply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for @ period of 12 monthe if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidantiality in excess of 12 monthe). Ons copy of all wiraeline logs and gaoclogist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CR-111 form with all temporarily abandonad wells.

All requiremants of the stafites, rules and regulations promulgataed to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

harein are complets and corrct to thmy\mw&,
Sighature: —_ 4

KCEC Qffice Lise ONLY

Titie: Vice Operating Manager Date:_1/3/2007

Subeorbed and sworn to before me this 03 day of _January

\&‘ Letter of Confidentlality Received
I Denied, vea [] Date:

07 . WireNine Log Reoeivad
2020 .
w . Goologist Report Received
Notery Public: ( SCARR 0":.-,' UIG Pistribution
~ cesreas, 7,
Date Commission Expires: 9,/ 2‘4//95’ f_:.CQ‘_.-" AR:(:..'{‘/ %
FSNOTARL %
AT RECEIVED
R X 0. £ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Y, Sy OF JAN 05 2007
\/ i ATE OF Whe® CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHIM, k8



Sitle Fivo

Operator Neme: Carroll Energy, LLC Lease Name: __COX welt & 29-C1
sec...29 wp.28S s mRIBE__ [FEast [Jwest County: ___Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Importent tops and base of formations penetrated, Datall ol cores. Repert all final coples of drill stems taste giving interval
tasted, time teol open and closed, flowing and shutin prossures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic prassures, bottem hole
temperature, fuld recovary, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chant(s). Aliach extra sheet If more space Is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Lags surveyed. Attach final geologieal well site roport.

Drill Stern Toste Taken Ul Yes No [XjLeg Formmtion (Tep), Depth and Datwm [} semple
(Aiteeh Additional Sheots)
Neme T Datum
Samples Sert fo Gisotegicsl Survay Cveo [HAne ®
Cores Taken Oves [Rne See Attached
Electric Log Run [Tkves [JNo

(subtsnli Gopy)
List Al E. Logs Run:
Density Nuetron

cASING RECORD [ wew [_Jused
Repor! all stringss selcanducter, surface, infermediate, produciion, efs.

Size Hote Sz Casin Weight Settin Tpe of # Sagks Type and Pereont
Purpase of String Driled Set(in o.n% Lbs./FL o@'té} Coment Used T dtives
Surface 11" 8.625 32 225 Portland 6
Production 6 3/4 41/2 10.5 1277 OowWC 192

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: pepih Type of Camenl £Sacks Used Type and Percent Addilves
e PCITOEREO Top Boltem

o PHOCE CaSIRY

e PIUG BaCK TD

. PG O Zone

Shots Por Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Sel/iype acid, Frachure, Shot, Gament Squeeze Resord
> ‘ Spealty Footage of Fach Inteyval Perforated (Amount and Find of {ateriat Usod) Depih
TUBING RECOREB foacel Sel Al Racker At Liner Run
N/A [ves  Ddno
Deto of Eiyal, Resumerd Broduehan, SWD or Enhr. Progusmg Mothed
N/A Clstontng Pumping Cleasun ] omer @eom
Estmaled Production Qlf Bols. ‘Qas Mef Wator Ebls, Qas-Olf Ratio Gravity
Por 24 Hours
Dispositien of Gas METHOD OF COMBLETION BrorfBon mferval
Ljventen [ |sod | Jusodentease [Jopentite  [Jeert. [ Duaty Cemp. [ ] commingiea




LS Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

0-1
1-6'
6-14'
14-23
23-124
124-137
137-251
251-261
261-263
263-322
322-339
339-355
355-443
.443-461
461-462
462-464
464-471
471-502
502-509
509-565
565-610
610-615
615-625
625-627
627-656
656-675
675-684
684-691
691-705
705-711
711-718
718-719
719-725
725-730
730-738
738-745
745-754
754-762
762-783
783-787
787-790
790-810
810-819
819-823
823-833
833-836
836-845
845-863

SOIL

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

SAND

LIME

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SAND

LIME

SANDY SHALE
COAL SHALE
SHALE

SANDY SHALE
LIME

SHALE DARK
LIME

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

SAND

SHALE
SANDY SHALE
SHALE

COAL

SHALE
SANDY SHALE
SHALE
SANDY SHALE
SAND

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

LIME

SHALE COAL
LIME

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

LIME

DRILLERS LOG Cox #29-C1
S29, T28,R16

CARROLL ENERGY Wilson County, KS
API #205-26936-0000

10-2-06 Drilled 11" hole and set
22.5' of 8 5/8" surface casing with
6 sacks Portland cement.

10-3-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole

10-3-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 1292' KCC
WATER @ 264' JAN 03 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

264' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
389' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
565' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
590" SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
765' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
815' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
840' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
860' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
865' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
883' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
891' 2" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
916' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Page 1 0of 2




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

863-868
868-877
877-881
881-897
897-905
905-964
964-966
966-970
970-986
986-1026
1026-1028
1028-1047
1047-1049
1049-1053
1053-1066
1066-1071
1071-1076
1076-1082
1082-1101
1101-1113
1113-1124
1124-1126
1126-1179
1179-1224
1224-1257
1257-1292

BLACK SHALE COAL
LIME

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE COAL
SAND

SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SAND

SAND SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

SAND

SANDY SHALE
SHALE

SAND

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SAND

BLACK SHALE

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1292

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Page 2 of 2

Cox #29-C1

$29, T28,R16

Wilson County, KS
API #205-26936-0000

KCC
JAN 03 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

R&CEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road Date | Tnvoice

Chanute, KS 66720 10/9/2006 538
(620)431-9212 T T L LI X T

- t
Mkl 620431394 KCC {5 S,

‘ o : Section: 28
C JAN 0 3 ?007 § Township: 28
arroll Energy, LLC { Range: 6
2198 Valley High Drive -
Independence, KS 67301 CONFIDENTIAL : ggfnty \é\g‘j%% 636-00-00

W on as an op an oD =D T o o o o

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT:  Production Casing (x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 700 PSI
e (x) Shut in Pressure Set float

HOLE SIZE: 63/4 e e

TOTAL DEPT: 1292 , (% gsc “t ‘11{ “:“

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: x) Good Cement Returns

. { ) Topped off well with Sacks
WIRE LINE READING AFTER: (x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service or Product i Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing | Amount

3.00 3,831.00T

CEIVED
RATION COMMISSION|

05 2007

TION DVISION
ITA, KS

Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established Subtotal $3,831.00

circulation with 24 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO,
1 COTTON ahead, blended 192 sacks of OWC cement, Sales Tax (7.3%) 5279.66

dropped rubber plug, and pumped 20 barrels of water. Balance Due
$4,110.66




Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place Suite 230 — Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301
Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

KCc

Kansas Corporation Commission

J
Oil & Gas Conservation Division AN 0 3 2007

130 S. Market — Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202 CONFID EN TIAL

COX 29-Cl1
APIL: 15-205-26936

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the

KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of
receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for
your assistance.

Sincerely

‘7/ //
Tim Carroll
Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




