WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32912	API No. 15 - 15-205-26936 -00-60
Name: Carroll Energy, LLC	County: Wilson
Address: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149	W_SW_NW_NE_Sec. 29 Twp. 28S s. R. 16E X East West
City/State/Zip: Independence, KS 67301	967 teet from S /Q (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	2569 teet from (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact PersonTim Carroll Carroll	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>620</u>) 332-1600	(aircle one) NEO SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: L & S Well Service JAN 0 3 2007	Lease Name: COX Well #: 29-C1
License: 33374	Fleid Name: Guilford
Wellsite Geologist: CONFIDENTIAL	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1009 Kelly Bushing:
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plus Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22.5 Feet
X_GasENHRSIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt
Well Name:	Publica Study Management Plan Add at H All-Q. (1 00
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AT II NIT9/1-08 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf, Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbis
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	, and the second
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
10/2/2006 10/3/2006 10/3/2006	Lease Name: License No.:
10/2/2006 10/3/2006 10/3/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
recomplation bate	County: Docket No.:
Kenses 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-130 geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING a. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice Operating Manager Date: 1/3/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 03 day of January	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 07	Wireline Log Received
- Landing the state of the stat	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 18/26/08 NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC My Appl. Exp. My Appl. Exp.	RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 0 5 2007
ATE OF WALLE	OUNSERVALION DIVISION
· E.	WICHITA, KB

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, K8

Operator Name: Carro	il Energy, LLC			Leas	e Name:_	COX		_ Well #:2	9-C1
Sec. 29 Twp. 285	S. R.16E	☐ East	t West	Coun	_{ty:} Wil	son			
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho lested, time tool open a lemperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Loge s	and closed, flowing very, and flow rates	and shut If gas to	-in pressures, surface test, a	whether s long with	shut-In pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressure	es, bottom hale
Orill Stem Teste Taken (Altseh Additional Si	icots)	□Y€	os 🔀 No		[X]L	og Format	ion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey			Nam	0		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submil Copy)			Annexa		Sed	e Attached			
Jst All E. Logs Run:									
Density Nuetro	n								
		Pope	CASING :	RECORD		yarana A	dlan ata		
Purpose of String	Size Hote Drilled	Siz	o Casing	W	aight	Setting	Type of Cement	# Sacks	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	***************************************	.625	32	. <i>t</i> FL	22.5	Portland	Used 6	Addinages
Production	6 3/4	4	1/2	10.5		1277	owc	192	
			··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					A DOLLAR STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Purpose;ForturetoProtect Casing	Perforatio Top Bottom Type of Camerica		T	ING / SQL is Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeezo Repord (Amount and Kind of Raterial Used) Depth						
00 - M.	-						1 1	,	
	-						, ,	,	
	_		***************************************			matico va romano	ondonen on description of the second of the	······································	
TUBING RECORD	Sizo	Sel Al		Pasker	at N/A	Liner Run	□Yea ☑ Nto		
Dato et Firet, Resumerd 6 N/A	reduction, SWD or E	ahr.	Producing Meti	ned		Pump	ing 🔲 Gas Ull	One	r (Exptein)
Es@mated Preduction Per 24 Hours	OII (391s.	' Q as	Mef	Wate	or E	Phis. G	as-Oll Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	N		······································	Production into	rval		
VentedSold fit vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hote	∏ Pei	rt. 🔲 C	usily Comp.	Commingled		

L'S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

845-863

LIME

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Cox #29-C1 S29, T28,R16 Wilson County, KS API #205-26936-0000

0-1	SOIL	10-2-06 Drilled 11" hole and set
1-6'	LIME	22.5' of 8 5/8" surface casing with
6-14'	SHALE	6 sacks Portland cement.
14-23	LIME	
23-124	SHALE	10-3-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
124-137	LIME	
137-251	SHALE	10-3-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 1292'
251-261	SAND	
261-263	LIME	WATER @ 264'
263-322	SAND	
322-339	SANDY SHALE	264' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
339-355	SAND	389' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
355-443	LIME	565' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
443-461		590' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
461-462	COAL SHALE	765' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
462-464		815' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
464-471	SANDY SHALE	840' 1" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
471-502	LIME	860' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
502-509	SHALE DARK	865' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
509-565	LIME	883' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
565-610	SHALE	891' 2" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
610-615	BLACK SHALE	916' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
615-625	SHALE	
625-627	LIME	
627-656	SHALE	•
656-675	LIME	
675-684	SHALE	
684-691	SAND	
691-705	SHALE	
705-711	SANDY SHALE	
711-718	SHALE	
718-719	COAL	
719-725	SHALE SANDY SHALE	
725-730 730 738	SHALE	
730-738 738-745	SANDY SHALE	
745-754	SAND	
754-762	SANDY SHALE	
762-783	SHALE	
783-787	LIME	
787-790	SHALE COAL	
790-810	LIME	
810-819	BLACK SHALE	
819-823	SHALE	
823-833	SAND	
833-836	SANDY SHALE	
836-845	SHALE	К

KCC
JAN 0 3 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED.
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

L S Well Service, LLC #33374 543A 22000 Road Cherryvale, KS 67335

DRILLERS LOG CARROLL ENERGY

Cox #29-C1 S29, T28,R16 Wilson County, KS API #205-26936-0000

863-868	BLACK SHALE COAL
868-877	LIME
877-881	BLACK SHALE COAL
881-897	SHALE
897-905	SANDY SHALE
905-964	SHALE
964-966	LIME
966-970	BLACK SHALE COAL
970-986	SAND
986-1026	SHALE
1026-1028	BLACK SHALE COAL
1028-1047	SHALE
1047-1049	SAND
1049-1053	SAND SHALE
1053-1066	SHALE
1066-1071	BLACK SHALE
1071-1076	SHALE
1076-1082	SAND
1082-1101	SANDY SHALE
1101-1113	SHALE
1113-1124	SAND
1124-1126	BLACK SHALE COAL
1126-1179	SHALE
1179-1224	SAND
1224-1257	BLACK SHALE
1257-1292	LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 1292'

JAN 0 3 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720 (620) 431-9212

Mobile (620) 431-8945

Carroll Energy, LLC 2198 Valley High Drive Independence, KS 67301

KCC JAN 03 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Date	Invoice
10/9/2006	538

Date: Well Name: Cox #29-C1

10-3-06

Section:

29 Township:

28

Range: 16 County:

Wilson API: 205-29636-00-00

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

Production Casing

HOLE SIZE:

6 3/4

TOTAL DEPT:

1292

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE: WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 700 PSI (x) Shut in Pressure Set float () Lost Circulation (x) Good Cement Returns () Topped off well with __ Sacks (x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In

Service or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
4.5	1,277	3.00	3,831.00T
		REC KANSAS CORPO	EIVED. RATION COMMISSION
		JAN	0 5 2007
		CONSERVA WIC	TION DIVISION HITA, KS

Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established circulation with 24 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, 1 COTTON ahead, blended 192 sacks of OWC cement, dropped rubber plug, and pumped 20 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$3,831.00
Sales Tax (7.3%)	\$279.66
Balance Due	\$4,110.66

-43/08 1-3-09



Carroll Energy, LLC



200 Arco Place Suite 230 – Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301 Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

To Whom it May Concern:

cox

29-C1

API:

15-205-26936

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Tim Carroll

Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS